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Agenda

• 0700-0745: Big-4 Breakfast at Bronson Hall  (LTG Schultz, BG Snyder on behalf 
of  LTG Helmly, MG Thrasher, MG Arnold)

• 0730-0800: Showtime for all attendees at Cascade Club; mixer, coffee, juice & 
donuts

• 0800-0845: Opening Remarks: CG, LTG Schultz, & BG Snyder

• 0845-0930: Command Overview & discussion (BG Sealock)

• 0930-1000: Eastern Region/LTC brief & discussion (COL Frusha)

• 1000-1030: Western Region/LDAC brief & discussion (COL Corbett)

• 1030-1045: Break

• 1045-1130: RC Officer Production Strategy & Initiatives  (BG Sealock)

• 1130-1230: Lunch at Cascade Club

• 1230-1400: 3 RC Partnership Initiatives & Discussion   (COL Wells, COL 
Frusha, & LTC Bolin—20 min. ea, followed by 30 min. group discussion)

• 1400-1415: Break

• 1415-1500: RC Retention/Incentives & Discussion  (COL Harrell & LTC(P) 
Dittig)

• 1500-1630: Discussion Time (Big-4)

• 1630-1645: Close-out Remarks (LTG Schultz, MG Thrasher, BG Snyder )

• 1645-1800: Social Mixer & Departure
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Eastern Region / LTC Brief

COL Bob Frusha
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Western Region / LDAC Brief

COL Steve Corbett
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Three Dynamic On-Campus 
Reserve Component 

Partnerships

North Georgia Military College: COL Billy Wells
Norwich University: COL Frusha
University of Nebraska-Lincoln: LTC Bede Bolin
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Reserve Component
Incentives and Retention 

Initiatives

COL Harrell, ACofS-R
LTC(P) Dittig, ACofS-NG
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BG Sealock’s Guidance from 
the 24 Jul 04 Teleconference 

• Compress Big 3 opening remarks, followed by DCG, COL Corbett / COL 
Frusha in the AM - need to be done by 1000.

• Reserve Officer Production Strategy & Initiatives by BG Sealock done by 
noon.

• Touchstone for entire event, “we must have a united and coherent officer 
accessions strategy for all components, and heal RC officer accessions 
within 5 years.”

• Briefers show up the day before the summit for a full rehearse; BG 
Sealock is the emcee.

• Coordinating Instructions: gate passes, Red Lion Hotel plan blasted out to 
invitees. Red Lion Inn being blocked for attendees; Big-3 @ Bronson Hall.

• RSVPs: being sent in to WF Protocol as they come in from respondents 
and the command group

• Recorder will be on site (MAJ(P) Tertychny) to develop due-outs and 
determine appropriate staffing.

• EXSUM to BIG-3 prior to arrival.



  

Purpose

• To provide an IPR to DCG, USACC, regarding the 11 
Aug 04 RC GO Summit to be held at Fort Lewis and 
receive required guidance in preparation for a 
successful summit.

• Addresses the following:
– Follow-up on DCG’s guidance from 30 July IPR
– Concept
– RSVP Update
– Review coordinating instructions
– Review draft main presentation
– Review draft sub-briefs (RROD, ACOS-R/NG)



  

Concept

• Approx 24 RC GOs invited (Chief, Army Reserve, Dir. Army Guard, 
selected TAGs, & RRC/DIV(IT) Commanders).

• Invitees coordinate/provide own transportation/lodging/rental car.

• Big-3 (DARNG, CAR & CG) RON Bronson Hall 10 Aug and breakfast 
in the early AM. Attendees RON Red Lion Inn (Olympia), and will be 
bused to Cascade Club to arrive NLT 0745.

• Shuttle moves Big-3 to Cascade Club to arrive NLT 0755, 11 Aug to 
join other selected GOs & designated USACC staff.

• Morning briefs include Big-3 opening remarks, Eastern Region/LTC 
brief, Western Region/LDAC brief, and DCG’s RC Officer Production 
SITREP.

• Afternoon briefs cover ongoing RC partnerships at N. GA College, 
Norwich & Univ NE-Linclon by those PMSs, and ACOS-R/NG will 
brief ongoing RC retention & incentive initiatives.

• Close conference with a social mixer at 1700.



  

Coordinating Tasks

• Western Region
– Bronson Hall for Big-3 laid on; coord for breakfast and shuttle from Bronson to Cascade club. Red Lion 

Inn for attendees laid on. Sporadic reservations so far; dozen rooms+/- actually reserved in name so 
far.

– Warrior Forge Protocol involved with RSVPs.

– Cascade club prepared & laid out to support up to 30 GOs with appropriate glassware, H2O, bunting, 
automation support (2 x projectors/laptops), drinks, refreshments & cash collection. Provide seating 
for up to six USACC staff officers, and an undetermined amount of straphangers & aides (could be up 
to 20 more people).

– Provide directions to Ft. Lewis from SEATAC airport, strip map to Cascade Club for MOI & list of hotels 
to include in MOI that goes out NLT 23 July.

– Prepare the Western Region/LDAC brief. Identify a snapshot of next year’s training support 
requirements.

– Provide shuttle/escort for Big-3 from airport to Bronson Hall.

– Provide escort officers for Big-3.

• USACC:

– Control/monitor RSVPs (USACC Command Group)

– Develop MOI & Main Brief.

– Sig develops DCG’s ‘state of USACC’ brief. RROD & ACOS-R/NG prepare respective briefs

– Eastern/Western Region prepares respective briefs.

– Collect briefs from N. GA State & Univ. NE, & Norwich for inclusion in summit activities

– Show time for all briefers is 10 Aug AM, to conduct dress rehearsal



  

RSVP Status
(As of 6 Aug 04)

Army Reserve General Officer Invite List
LTG Helmly, J ames Chief, Army Reserve james.helmly@us.army.mil
MG Thompson, Stephen DCG-R TRADOC stephen.thompson1@us.army.mil
MG Arnold, J effery DCG-R USACC jeffery.arnold@us.army.mil
BG Beasley, Michael Cdr, 88th RRC michael.beasley1@us.army.mil
MG Bell, Alan Cdr, 81st RRC alan.d.bell@us.army.mil
MG Collins, J ames Cdr, 96th RRC jim.collins1@us.army.mil
MG Colt, Richard BG Bill Turpluck Cdr, 77th RRC richard.colt@us.army.mil
MG J ohnson, Lawrence Cdr, 70th RRC lawrence.johnson2@us.army.mil
MG Kennedy, Karol Cdr, 99th RRC karol.kennedy1@us.army.mil
MG Laich, Dennis Cdr, 94th RRC dennis.laich@us.army.mil
BG Ma, J ohn Cdr, 9th RRC john.ma@us.army.mil
MG Ostenberg, Robert Cdr, 63rd RRC robert.ostenberg@us.army.mil
BG Rosado, J ose Cdr, 65th RRC jose.rosado1@us.army.mil
MG Sholar, J ames Cdr, 90th RRC james.r.sholar@us.army.mil
MG Symanski, Michael Cdr, 89th RRC michael.symanski@us.army.mil
MG Dollar, Douglas Cdr, 80th DIV(IT) douglas.o.dollar@us.army.mil
MG Gorton, Charles Cdr, 84th DIV(IT) charles.gorton@us.army.mil
BG Hunt, Gregory Cdr, 100th DIV(IT) gregory.hunt@us.army.mil
MG McCartney, Charles BG Mallory Cdr, 108th DIV(IT) charles.mccartney@us.army.mil
MG Moffett, Terrill Cdr, 104th DIV(IT) terrill.moffett@us.army.mil
MG Robinson, Bruce Cdr, 98th DIV(IT) bruce.e.robinson@us.army.mil
BG(P) Archer, J ames COL Mark Hatfield Cdr, 95th DIV(IT) james.archer@us.army.mil



  

RSVP Status
(As of 6 Aug 2004)

National Guard General Officer Invite List
LTG Schultz, Roger Director, ARNG roger.schultz@us.army.mil
MG Bowen, Mark TAG AL george.lee@al.ngb.army.mil
MG Eres, Thomas TAG CA thomas.eres@us.army.mil
MG Poythress, David TAG GA david.poythress@us.army.mil
BG Thomas, Randal TAG IL randal.thomas@us.army.mil
MG Bunting, Tod TAG KS tod.bunting@us.army.mil
MG Keefe, George TAG MA george.keefe@us.army.mil
BG Shull, George COL Danner TAG MO george.shull@us.army.mil
MG Ingram, William TAG NC william.ingram@us.army.mil
BG Rieth, Glenn TAG NJ glenn.rieth@us.army.mil
MG Wright, J essica TAG PA jessica.wright@us.army.mil
MG Marty, Wayne BG Owens TAG TX wayne.marty@us.army.mil
MG Williams, Claude TAG VA claude.williams@us.army.mil
MG Lowenberg, Timothy BG Kelley TAG WA timothy.lowenberg@us.army.mil
BG Montoya, Kenny TAG NM paul.pena@nm.ngb.army.mil
MG Storm, Donald TAG KY donald.storm@us.army.mil
MG Tarbet, Brian TAG UT brian.tarbet@us.army.mil

DA G-1 Name In Lieu Of Title
LTG Hagenbeck LTC O'Keefe Chief, DA G-1

Other:
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